
    E r f u r t e r  R o m m é -  u n d  S k a t t u r n i e r  
                 in Erfurt am 24.03.2012 
Platz Nr. 

     Name                              Verein  Serie 1 
A-S      W-P 

Serie 2 
A-S        W-P 

Punkte    
A-S    W-P 

1. 4 Schwallach, Sfefanie                 GSRF Nürnberg 237 60 125 60 362 120 

2. 1 Arakelyan, Artur                       TGR&SC Erfurt  1 245 57 226 60 471 117 

3. 40 Ruppert, Bernhard                     GC Duisburg 417 51 240 60 657 111 

4. 12 Stein ,Sabine                             GV Rot/Weiss Naumburg 170 47 130 61 300 108 

5. 15 Schwab, Gabi                             GV Kulmbach 100 65 297 43 397 108 

6. 16 Burkel, Erich                             GV Kulmbach 380 44 58 64 438 108 

7. 6 Arakelyan, Elena                        TGR&SC Erfurt  2 302 55 275 53 577 108 

8. 43 Schwallach, Martina                   GSRF Nürnberg      245 52 217 53 462 105 

9. 38 Mairhofer, Ingeborg                  Aschaffenburg  257 50 259 54 516 104 

10. 18 Nöbert, Ellen                             GSV Leipzig 1907  1     245 42 118 59 363 101 

11. 8 Böttcher, Ines                           TGR&SC Erfurt  2 336 54 228 47 564 101 

12. 39 Hörst, Joachim                          Aschaffenburg   281 44 252 54 533 98 

13. 13 Dehler, Syliva                            GV Kulmbach     268 45 298 53 556 98 

14. 31 Gnerlich, Sieglinde                     Preussen 67 Berlin  299 45 227 52 526 97 

15. 25 Knoll, Hans Joachim                   TGR&SC Erfurt             221 50 385 47 606 97 

16. 5 Klömich, Ursula                          TGR&SC Erfurt 2              230 47 235 49 465 96 

17. 9 Knabe, Frank                              GV Rot/Weiss Naumburg    203 50 173 44 376 94 

18. 11 Pfau, Bernhard                           GV Rot/Weiss Naumburg  420 42 130 52 550 94 

19. 34 Reissnauer, Julia                         Magdeburg                 301 49 324 45 625 94 

20. 20 Oschatz, Monika                         GSV Leipzig 1907  1        328 40 149 53 477 93 

21. 33 Liebing-Mende, Birgit                 GSBV Halle/Saale        217 58 454 35 671 93 

22. 17 Zahm, Silviana                            GSV Leipzig 1907  1       148 54 465 38 613 92 

23. 19 Woitas, Wolfgang                      GSV Leipzig 1907  1               178 45 265 46 443 91 

24. 36 Rother, Gustel                            GSRF Bamberg             449 38 230 52 679 90 

25. 10 Knabe, Syliva                              GV Rot/Weiss Naumburg     204 51 285 37 489 88 

26. 26 Heede, Ottmar                           TGR&SC Erfurt   505 39 213 48 718 87 

27. 30 Burbas, Ina                                  Preussen 67 Berlin  215 47 502 40 717 87 

28. 32 Dreschsel, Christine                    GSBV Halle/Saale      488 36 224 50 712 86 

29. 35 Jungermann, Ingeburg                 Magdeburg 371 38 362 48 733 86 

30. 28 Schwabe, Bastian                        TGR&SC Erfurt             456 36 210 49 666 85 

31. 44 Meincke, Carola                           GSV Leipzig 1907   492 42 445 43 937 85 

32. 14 Dehler, Erich                               GV Kulmbach         324 39 355 44 679 83 

33. 3 Richter, Bernd                            TGR&SC  Erfurt  1           260 49 481 34 741 83 

34. 37 Nüßlein, Oswald                           GSRF Bamberg  631 27 162 56 793 83 

35. 2 Oktay, Demirhan                         TGR&SC Erfurt  1           493 45 568 38 1061 83 

36. 4 Heede, Sabine                            TGR&SC Erfurt  1         288 43 354 39 642 82 

37. 24 Lehmann, Lars                             GSV Leipzig 1907  2            160 56 575 26 735 82 



38. 7 Arakelyan, Armine                      TGR&SC Erfurt  2        250 53 452 28 702 81 

39. 27 Schwabe, Barbara                       TGR&SC Erfurt         155 46 499 34 654 80 

40. 41 Ruppert, Dagmar                         Giessen   341 43 440 35 781 78 

41. 22 Krasa, Gerd                                 GSV Leipzig 1907  2     199 48 575 27 774 75 

42. 29 Pfau, Renate                               GV Rot/Weiss Naumburg    363 43 542 28 905 71 

43. 21 Graupeter, Helga                        GSV Leipzig 1907  2       298 40 596 25 894 65 

44. 23 Marggraf, Sigrid                         GSV Leipzig 1907  2     417 33 472 30 889 63 

                     

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



M a n n s c h a f t  

 

 

         Thüringer Gehörlosen Rommé & Skatclub Erfurt Platz: 1
  Vereinsmannschaft:      GSRF Bamberg/GSRF Nürnberg

 Augensumme  Wertpunkte

 Start-Nr.  Name:  1.Serie  2.Serie  Gesamt  1.Serie  2.Serie  Gesamt

36 Rother, Gustel 449 230 679 38 52 90

37 Nüßlein, Oswald 631 162 793 27 56 83

42 Schwallach, Stefanie 237 125 362 60 60 120

43 Schwallach, Martina 245 217 462 52 53 105

2296 398

         Thüringer Gehörlosen Rommé & Skatclub Erfurt Platz: 2
  Vereinsmannschaft:      GV Kulmbach

 Augensumme  Wertpunkte

 Start-Nr.  Name:  1.Serie  2.Serie  Gesamt  1.Serie  2.Serie  Gesamt

13 Dehler, Syliva 258 298 556 45 53 98

14 Dehler, Erich 324 355 679 39 44 83

15 Schwab, Gabi 100 297 397 65 43 108

16 Burkel, Erich 380 58 438 44 64 108

2070 397

         Thüringer Gehörlosen Rommé & Skatclub Erfurt Platz: 3
  Vereinsmannschaft:      TGR&SC Erfurt  2

 Augensumme  Wertpunkte

 Start-Nr.  Name:  1.Serie  2.Serie  Gesamt  1.Serie  2.Serie  Gesamt

5 Klömich, Ursula 230 235 465 47 49 96

6 Arakelyan, Elena 302 275 577 55 53 108

7 Arakelyan, Armine 250 452 702 53 28 81

8 Böttcher, Ines 336 228 564 54 47 101

2308 386

         Thüringer Gehörlosen Rommé & Skatclub Erfurt Platz: 4
  Vereinsmannschaft:      GV Rot/Weiss Naumburg

 Augensumme  Wertpunkte

 Start-Nr.  Name:  1.Serie  2.Serie  Gesamt  1.Serie  2.Serie  Gesamt

9 Knabe, Frank 203 173 376 50 44 94

10 Knabe, Syliva 204 285 489 51 37 88

11 Pfau, Bernhard 420 130 550 42 52 94

12 Stein, Sabine 170 130 300 47 61 108

1715 384

         Thüringer Gehörlosen Rommé & Skatclub Erfurt Platz: 5
  Vereinsmannschaft:      GSV Leipzig 1907  1

 Augensumme  Wertpunkte

 Start-Nr.  Name:  1.Serie  2.Serie  Gesamt  1.Serie  2.Serie  Gesamt

17 Zahm, Silviana 148 465 613 54 38 92

18 Nöbert, Ellen 245 118 363 42 59 101

19 Woitas, Wolfgang 178 265 443 45 46 91

20 Oschatz, Monika 328 149 477 40 53 93

1896 377



 

 

         Thüringer Gehörlosen Rommé & Skatclub Erfurt Platz: 6
  Vereinsmannschaft:      TGR&SC Erfurt  2

 Augensumme  Wertpunkte

 Start-Nr.  Name:  1.Serie  2.Serie  Gesamt  1.Serie  2.Serie  Gesamt

1 Arakelyan, Artur 245 226 471 57 60 117

2 Oktay, Demirhan 493 568 1061 45 38 83

3 Richter, Bernd 260 481 741 49 34 83

4 Heede, Sabine 288 354 642 43 39 82

2915 365

         Thüringer Gehörlosen Rommé & Skatclub Erfurt Platz: 7
  Vereinsmannschaft:      GSV Leipzig 1907  2

 Augensumme  Wertpunkte

 Start-Nr.  Name:  1.Serie  2.Serie  Gesamt  1.Serie  2.Serie  Gesamt

21 Graupeter, Helga 298 596 894 40 25 65

22 Krasa, Gerd 199 575 774 48 27 75

23 Marggraf, Sigrid 417 472 889 33 30 63

24 Lehmann, Lars 160 575 735 56 26 82

3292 285


